
Total Credits Approved to Date: $        2,566,561.91

Name of Organizations Credits Approved
    CENTER FOR PREGNANCY CHOICES OF LAWRENCE COUNTY - 

    CENTER FOR PREGNANCY CHOICES OF MERIDIAN, INC. 8,450.00 

    CENTER FOR PREGNANCY CHOICES-METRO AREA 1,746,180.46          

    CENTER FOR PREGNANCY CHOICES-VICKSBURG - 

    CRISIS PREGNANCY CENTER OF SOUTH CENTRAL MISSISSIPPI (DBA CHOICES CLINIC OF LAUREL) 27,500.00 

    CRISIS PREGNANCY CENTER OF SOUTHWEST MISSISSIPPI 2,500.00 

    CRISIS PREGNANCY SERVICES OF CENTRAL MS (DBA CENTER OF HOPE) 42,700.00 

    FIRST CHOICE CENTER FOR WOMEN, INC. 15,200.00 

    HOPE CLINIC 153,800.00             

    LIFE CHOICES PREGNANCY CARE CENTER 1,000.00 

    MY CHOICES PREGNANCY HELP CLINIC, INC. - 

    NEW BEGINNINGS INTERNATIONAL CHILDREN'S & FAMILY SERVICES, INC. 103,469.67             

    OASIS MEDICAL CENTER, INC. 183,071.78             

    PARKGATE PREGNANCY CLINIC, INC. 174,600.00             

    PREGNANCY RESOURCES OF MISSISSIPPI (DBA PROMISS) - 

    SAV-A-LIFE BATESVILLE, INC. 20,000.00 

    SAV-A-LIFE OF DESOTO COUNTY (DBA CARE PREGNANCY RESOURCE CENTER) - 

    SAV-A-LIFE OF LAFAYETTE COUNTY, INC. (DBA PREGNANCY CENTER OF OXFORD) 17,500.00 

    SAV-A-LIFE OF THE MS GULF COAST (DBA WOMEN'S RESOURCE CENTER) 53,590.00 

    SAV-A-LIFE PEARL RIVER AREA, INC. (DBA SAV-A-LIFE PREGNANCY SUPPORT SERVICES) - 

    STARKVILLE PREGNANCY CARE CENTER 1,000.00 

    WOMEN'S RESOURCE CENTER OF CLEVELAND 16,000.00 

Approved Credits by Organization for the 2022 Calendar Year for

Contributions Made by Business Enterprises to Pregnancy Resource Charitable Organizations (PRCOs) 
Last updated January 13, 2025 


